Tel: 785-368-0991 www.topeka.org

For Immediate Release

Contact for further information: Gretchen Spiker, Director of Communications, gspiker@topeka.org
October 6, 2022

City of Topeka, Kansas Gas Service to distribute home weatherization kits

TOPEKA, Kan. – The City of Topeka and Kansas Gas Service are partnering together to distribute 200 free weatherization kits to help Topekans prepare their homes for winter.

The kits will be distributed by appointment only on Thursday, October 20 at City Hall, located at 215 SE 7th St. in downtown Topeka.

"In anticipation of winter, Kansas Gas Service is proud to provide weatherization kits to our Topeka neighbors. Weatherizing your home helps you save money by saving energy, and it can also improve the comfort of your home," said Lindsay Freeman, State Manager of Community Relations for Kansas Gas Service.

The weatherization kits are designed to reduce air leaks in homes, which is one of the most costeffective ways to improve energy efficiency and comfort. Each kit includes:

- Two door sweeps
- Two rolls of foam weather seal
- One window kit
- One package of outlet sealers
- Energy saving tips

To schedule an appointment for a weatherization kit, please contact Monique Glaude', the City's Director of Community Engagement at mglaude@topeka.org or 785-368-4470.